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Good afternoon!
 
In advance of tomorrow’s Prehearing Conference, here is the proposed UW 181 procedural
schedule. Avion and Staff have conferred and agree upon the below dates.
 

UW 181 Proposed Schedule
Activity Date

Public Comment Hearing + Prehearing Conference Wednesday, September 2, 2020
Encouraged deadline for petitions to intervene Tuesday, September 22, 2020
Settlement Conference Tuesday, October 13, 2020
Staff/Intervenor Opening Testimony Tuesday, November 10, 2020
Company Reply Testimony Wednesday, December 2, 2020
Staff/Intervenor Rebuttal and Cross-Answering Testimony Wednesday, December 23, 2020
Company Surrebuttal Testimony Wednesday, January 6, 2021
Cross Examination Statements and Exhibits Wednesday, January 27, 2021
Evidentiary Hearing Monday, February 1, 2021
Simultaneous Opening Briefs Monday, February 22, 2021
Simultaneous Reply Briefs Thursday, March 11, 2021
Target Date for Commission Decision Thursday, April 22, 2021

Dates of Interest
Company Filing Thursday, July 2, 2020
Suspension Order Tuesday, July 7, 2020
9-Month Deadline Friday, April 30, 2021

 
 
Thanks,
 
Steph
 
Stephanie Yamada
Senior Utility Analyst
Telecommunications and Water Division
(503) 378-5201
Stephanie.Yamada@state.or.us
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